Sword Group - Investment in Cybersecurity and Artificial Intelligence

The Group is making a strategic operation in Scotland with the acquisition of iDelta, a cybersecurity and observability data specialist.

iDelta, is a micro-company based in Edinburgh and specialising in the delivery of bespoke data and Al solutions, cybersecurity monitoring and automation, infrastructure monitoring, application observability and performance monitoring, fraud analytics, and Open Banking monitoring.

iDelta has also created tools to help manage Open Banking data APIs, along with add-ons available on the Splunk marketplace. These solutions make it easier to connect with third-party technologies and ensure customers can efficiently access and use their data.

strategic step significantly enhances cybersecurity and AI capabilities across all sectors, with a particular focus on Financial Services.

The company's revenue trend is **€0.75M** per year with an **EBITDA margin** of **30%**.

This acquisition will be one of the driving factors in our cybersecurity strategy.

The company will be **consolidated** in the Group's accounts with effect from 1st April 2025.



Calendar

24/04/25

2025 First Quarter Revenue

28/04/25

2025 Geeneral Meeting

24/07/25

2025 Second Quarter Revenue



About Sword Group

Sword has 3,200+ IT/Digital specialists active in 50+ countries to accompany you in the growth of your organisation in the digital age.

As a **leader** in **technological** and **digital transformation**, Sword has a **solid** reputation in complex IT & business project management.

Sword optimises your processes and enhances your data.

The press release will be published on the web sites here after: GlobeNewswire/Notified and Sword Group. It was also sent to the "Commission de Surveillance du Secteur Financier (CSSF)" and saved on the Luxembourg Stock Exchange's website.

Market

Euronext Paris Compartment B **ICB 9530**

Software & **Computer Services** **ISIN Code** FR0004180578 Indices

CAC® Small CAC® Mid & Small EN TECH Leaders

CAC® All-Tradable

sword-group.com

Sword Group - 2, rue d'Arlon L-8399 Windhof - investorrelations@sword-group.lu













